

SECRETARIAL DEPARTMENT

Jekegram, Pokhran Road No. 1, Thane (W) - 400 606 Maharashtra, India CIN No.: L17117MH1925PLC001208 Tel: (91-22) 4036 7000 / 6152 7000 Fax: (91-22) 2541 2805 www.raymond.in

RL/SE/22-23/77

August 10, 2022

To

The Department of Corporate Services - CRD BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 500330

Luxembourg Stock Exchange Societe De La Bourse De Luxembourg, 35A, Boulevard Joseph II, L-1840 Luxembourg Trading Code: USY721231212

Dear Sir/Madam,

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Symbol: RAYMOND

<u>Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. 2015 ("Listing Regulations") – Investor Conference</u>

This is to inform you that the Management of Raymond Limited shall meet certain institutional investors in Singapore from August 10, 2022 to August 12, 2022.

The presentation to be made at the Meeting is the Investor Presentation on Q1FY23 Results which has already been submitted to the Stock Exchanges on August 5, 2022 and is also available on the Company's website (www.raymond.in).

Please note that if there is any change in the schedule of the aforesaid meeting(s), a revised intimation shall be sent to the Stock Exchanges in advance.

Please take the above information on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For **Raymond Limited**

Rakesh Darji

Director-Secretarial & Company Secretary

